#### 502648619 01/23/2014

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2695227

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

	Name	Execution Date
TEFENTOOLS LTD.		01/22/2014

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TEFENPLAST LTD.	
Street Address:	P.O.B. 25 INDUSTRIAL ZONE	
City:	TEFEN	
State/Country:	ISRAEL	
Postal Code:	24959	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7165334
Patent Number:	7673860
Patent Number:	7735814
Patent Number:	D488043

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

 Fax Number:
 (866)707-7596

 Phone:
 7138029144

 Email:
 achu@craftchu.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: ANDREW W. CHU

Address Line 1: 1445 NORTH LOOP WEST, SUITE 840

Address Line 2: CRAFT CHU PLLC
Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77008

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 442/0

NAME OF SUBMITTER: ANDREW W. CHU

PATENT 502648619 REEL: 032032 FRAME: 0992

Signature:	/Andrew W. Chu/
Date:	01/23/2014
Total Attachments: 2 source=442.000 Assignment Tefentools#page1.tif source=442.000 Assignment Tefentools#page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 032032 FRAME: 0993

### ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

WHEREAS Tefentools Ltd. ("Assignor"), a limited company of Israel, with an address of P O Box 25, Tefen 24959 IL

owns certain inventions in patents and pending patent applications referenced in Schedule A attached hereto:

WHEREAS Tefenplast Ltd., ("Assignee"), a limited company of Israel, with an address of P O Box 25 Industrial Zone, Tefen 24959 IL,

is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said inventions as United States Letters Patents or patent applications that United States Letters Patent to be obtained therefor, and as related corresponding patents and patent applications in foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said inventions as United States Letters Patent and/or as patent applications that United States Letters Patent to be obtained therefor, and as related corresponding patents and patent applications in foreign countries or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted;

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

This Assignment is executed thisday of	, 2014.
Tefentools Ltd. (Assignor)  IEFENTOOLS LTD  24812-JEFEN LERA	22 Jan 2014 awc
By:Name: Zion BEN-GIGI, CEO of Tefentools Ltd.	

PATENT REEL: 032032 FRAME: 0994

# SCHEDULE A PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

#### **United States Patents**

Serial No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Issue Date
11097150	2006-04-04	7165334	1997-01-23
11452375	2006-06-14	7673860	2010-03-09
11569875	2006-12-01	7735814	2010-06-15

## United States Design

Serial No.	Filing Date	Design No.	Issue Date
	2002-01-23	D488043	2004-04-06

TEFENTOOLS LTD

PATENT REEL: 032032 FRAME: 0995

**RECORDED: 01/23/2014**